· 41858	Vol. Mg Page 17099
- 41000 TRUST D	
т.# 39-01156	19 .8.4 between
Q¢	tober
L# 39-01156 TRUST D THIS TRUST DEED, made this .3 day ofQC CLOYCE E. BARNES and Sue B CLOYCE E. BARNES and Sue B KEAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION.	BARNES as grantor, William Sisemore, as trustee, and and existing under the laws of the
	a corporation organized and existing under the last
TEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	<ul> <li>Conf. 1. Conf. and Conf. States and Conf. St</li></ul>
KEAMATH FIRST FEDERAL	TTH.
WITNESS United States, as beneficiary; WITNESS The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys	the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in
the grants bargains, sells and conveys	
The grantor irrevocably grants, out	wouth 60 feet of Lot
	the North 60 feet of Lot AMATH FALLS ADDITION TO FALLS, in the County of
23, BLOCK 4, HE	FALLS, in the course
THE CITY OF REAL	edON.
Klamath, State of	
<ul> <li>A start of the sta</li></ul>	
	Alter and the second
Grantor's performance under this trust deed an or be assumed by another party. In the event	d the note it secures may not be assigned to
this trust deed this trust deed the	of an attempted assignment
Grantor's performed by another party. In the diately	due and payable.
	2010000
or be assumed by another process immediately entire unpaid balance shall become immediately which said described real property is not currently used for which said described real property is not currently used for	agricultural, timber or grazing purposes, ents, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or ents, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti- e above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, heating
used singular the appurtenances, competaining to the	e above used in connection

covering in place such as wall-to-wall carpeting and irrigation apparatus, equipment and tixtures, together with all awnings, vene with the three place the such as wall-to-wall carpeting and linoleum, shades and built-in appliances now or hereafter installed in or us 

ek 10.00

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others baring an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a note or notes. If the inductioness secured by this trust deed is evidenced more than one note, the theneficiary may credit payments received by it upon as the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor the grantor acceutors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsoever. herein

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sains the claims of all persons whomsoever.

obtained. In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess-the beneficiary, taggether with and in addition to the monthly provide and principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured other charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeed-ing weive months, and also one-thirty-sixt(1/36th) of the insurance years while payable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while so the succeeding the principal of the losur until required for the solve succeeding the option of the heneficiary, the sums so paid shall be head the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other

and payable. While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay prenumums on all the ben-policies upon said property, such payments are to be made through the bene-net of the same set of the same set of the same set of the same set of the any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed rainshed any and all taxes, assessments as shown by the statements thereof turnished insurance premiums in the amounts shown on the statements and to pay by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay by the collector of such taxes, assessments on the statements sums to the the insurance carlers or to withdraw the sums which may be required from the new relation of the or down in the statements and so my func-ance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any no-surance policy, and the beneficiary responsible for failure to have any insur-ance written or for the beneficiary nereby is authorized, in the event of any bustrance receipts upon the obligations accured by the same and to employ bust the collect of any loss or damage growing out of a defect in any surance policy, and and settice with any insurance company and to popy bust, to compromise and settice with any insurance dup the surfaction agrees fuel of the loss and settice with any insurance dup the strait faction in such insurance receipts upon the indebteines for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after full or upon sale or other acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after

default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If the reserve account for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any three deficit to the beneficiary upon year they become doe, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon mand, and if not all within ten days after such demand, the beneficiary obligation secured hereby.

Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then i beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and sil its expenditures the for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be represent the grantor on the beneficiary shall have current the right in its discretion of any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to s any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to s property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all havs, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property: to pay all costs, fees and expenses of the trustre incurred in connection with or in enforcing this obligation, and truster's and attorney's fees actually incur-tion appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the secur-ity of the rights or powers of the beneficiary or truster; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any nary such action or proceeding in reisonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or proceeding in which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such brought by bene-ficiary to forcelose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an nnual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish ny further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of minent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or defend any ste-tion or proceedings, it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the money's such taking and, flation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount re-payable as compensation for such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary or incurred by the grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to the beneficiary or and expined by its first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's final and piled by its first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's final and piled by its of incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, shall be applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agrees its own expense, to take such actions and excents such instruments as shall at its own expense, to take such actions and excente such instruments are shall at leaves any in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

a la construction of the such account account and execute such instruments as small be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary payment of its fees and presentation cancellation), without affecting the fore-field of the second of this deed and the note for end of the second of t

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-feles or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Time is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any mediately due and payable by deficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable by deficient may declare all sums secured hereby induced the trust pay of the trust end to be and the trust by default and election to sell the trust provide the state of default and election to sell the trust provide the state of the state of and induced hereby, whereupon the beneficiary shall deposit with the trust deed and all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures scured hereby, whereupon the required by law.

required by law. 7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then durate this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby lincluding costs and trustpenses actually incurred in enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustpenses actually incurred not exceeding SEQD ALENA other than such portion of the default. LINE AMOUNT DICOURD of the default occurred and thereby the default. LINE AMOUNT DICOURD of sale additional prior and such as a such a such as the default. 6. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by the default. 6. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by the default. 6. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by him in sale notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and in such order as he may de-termine, at public auction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful most of the united States, payable at the time of sale. Trustee may postpone cale of all or any portion of sald property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponement. The trustee deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the perty as sold, but without any overanat or warranty, express or implied recitals in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof o truthfulness thereod. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the gr and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. implied.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) To the expenses of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the attorney. (2) To the obligation secured by the trust deed. (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantro of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-veyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the granulor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatess devisees, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ma-culleng gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number in-cludes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

	· loyce & Sa	men (SEAL)
	Cloyce VE. Barnes	(DEAL)
STATE OF OREGON	Alia B. Lan	MARA ISEALL
County ofKlamath	Sue B. Barnes	SEAL)
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 3		
Notary Public in and for said county and state		me, the undersigned, a
und Due B. BARNES		
to me personally known to be the identical individu	al.S. named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and ac	knowledged to me that
which we be being the sound theory and voluniarity	for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last abo	ve written.
	1) as forme of the	
(SEAL) C	Notary Public for Onegon	
	My commission expires: $(0 - 1/(0 - 8B))$	
05.005		
Loan No. 39-01156	STATE OF ODEO ON	
	STATE OF OREGON	ss.
TRUST DEED	County of Klamath	<b>}</b>
	I monthly at a state	
	I certify that the w was received for reco	vithin instrument
	day ofOctob	per 19.84
	at 4:1% o'clock P	M. and recorded
Grantor	FOR RECORDING	on page 17099
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	TIES WHERE	of said County.
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION	Witness my hand an	id seal of County
Beneficiary	affixed.	or county
After Recording Return To:	Evelyn Biehn	
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	$\mathcal{O}$	County Clerk
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION 540 March St	By Bry any	·F
	Fee: \$8.00 Index: \$1.00	Deputy
KFO 97601	Less grant mack. 91.00	
·····································		
REQU	JEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE	
	sod only when obligations have been paid.	
care of the second s		
TO: William Sisemore,, Trustee		
have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are di	all indebtodness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secure rected, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms ness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to rect be the	ed by said trust dood
pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebted trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the	rocted, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the tarms noss secured by said trust doed (which are delivered to you herewin parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now h	ith together with said
same. A set of the set	, and any state of the terms of said hust deed the estate now h	eld by you under the
	Klamath First Fodoral Sautana & Law	
e a para de la setembre de médicade	Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Assoc	ciation, Beneficiary
DATED:	19	
CP Destruc		
		5 X 2 5 15
• 41858	$ V_{ij}  =  V_{ij} ^2$ (1)	37039